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Aminetpart

1.1 Files beginning with °’S’

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

SabHalloween. lha pix/eric 333K 3 Halloween Picture by Eric Schwartz

SabOnlil.lha pix/eric 286K 6 Sabrina Online comic strips (GIF format) <+
1-3

SabOnli2.lha pix/eric 251K 3 Sabrina Online comic strips (GIF format) <+
4-5

SadCircus.lha mods/demo 83K 6 Demo mod by Cosmig * %k

SadDream. lha mods/cutc 106K 6 Slow mod by Cutcreator * % K+

Sadisfaction.lha mods/synth 100K 6 Synth mod by DJ Joge * % % %+

samba_1_9_16p9.lha comm/net 1.3M 3 File/printer sharing with Winx machines

SamClock.lha util/time 51K 4 A Superb Workbench Clock

samotnikl_1.1lha game/wb 11K 5 V1.1 of logical game for WB.

SaturdayNight.lha mods/jungl 137K 6 Jungle mod by 911 * Kk K

Saturnal.lha mods/synth 72K 6 Synth mod by Arpegiator * % % K+

sat_dest.mpg pix/anim 840K 3 MPEG animation from Poland

Savoy.lha mods/delor 187K 6 Pop mod by Delorean *xxx+

Saxtime.lha mods/pop 88K 6 Pop mod by Bar * Kk

sboom. lha game/think 157K 5 Very Configurable MineSweeper.ALL Amigas

sbp3_1lb.1zh dev/lang 157K 48 Disk 2

sc656man.lha dev/c 1K 2 ARexx script and Instructions on how to use
Amiga

ScanTek2 6.1lha hard/drivr 95K 2 V2.6 Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek scanner <=
driver

Scarptouch.lha mods/dizzy 107K 6 Jazz mod by Andy.finland * % Kk Kk +

Scheme3D.lha pix/anim 66K 4 ’Scheme 3D’ animation from Poland

SchizoInvazion.lha mods/dremr 118K 6 Synth mod by Dreamer * Kk k

SchwanzusLongu.lha mods/emax 46K 6 Hardcore mod by Emax * K ok

Schwing.lha mods/delor 178K 6 Funk mod by Delorean * kKK K

scifill.lha mods/mark 77K 4 Mark Salud’s dance music module

scifid.lha mods/mark 111K 4 Mark Salud’s techno music module

scnetoct.lha docs/misc 55K 5 Sceners’s e-mail address collection. <+
october’ 96

Scott.lha game/role 57K 2 Adventure interpreter for Scott Adams <
classics

ScrambledEggs.lha mods/funk 64K 6 Funk mod by Braintumour * Kk k+

ScreamToBeFree.lha mods/chryl 152K 6 Slow mod by Chrylian *x %+

ScrewMe. lha mods/emax 73K 6 Demo mod by Emax * Kk
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scrotax2.lha
SCSIBench.lha
SCTgbistl.lha
Sculptured.lha
SD10Chpl.1lha
SD10Chp4.1lha
SD10Chp5.1lha
SD10Menu. lha
Sealed.lha
SeaOfMemories. lha
SedatSol.lha
SedatSo2.1lha
SeidIhrFroehli.lha
Sekuritate.lha
SeparateWays.lha
Sequenceline. lha
SerialPrefs2l.1lha
SetThePace.lha
Setup2.1lha
SexMachine.lha
SexSamLevnad. lha
SexySinner.lha
Sexy_SinnerII.lha
SE_ChatEdl.lha
SE_RanStartl.lha
SE_RollerV13.lha
SfidanteUndas. lha
Sfinx.lha
ShadesN2. lha
ShadesN3. lha
ShadesN4. lha
ShadowOfTheFir.lha
ShapeShifter36.lha
ShapeShiftPic.lha
Workbench
sheepsho. lha
ShellDemo. lha
ShellUtils.lha
ShesFromHeaven. lha
shh_dll.1lha
shh_dl12.1ha
shh_dl12.1ha
shh_intr.lha
shh_lsde.lha
LightSpeed
shh_wdma.lha

ShiningLove. lha
ShiningPeople.lha
Shining_3_08.1lha
ShininOlBoots. lha
ShitGroove.lha
ShitHappens.lha
ShittingAround. lha
Shiver.lha
ShoahAbishag.lha
Shock. lha

game/shoot
util/moni
pix/misc
mods/demo
mods/4mat
mods/4mat
mods/4mat
mods/4mat
mods/techn
mods/melod
mods/dean
mods/dean
mods/chrom
mods/dremr
mods/clawz
mods/emax
util/sys
mods/clawz
mods/synth
mods/aweso
mods/techn
mods/cato
mods/cato
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
mods/pop
mods/aweso
mods/bhead
mods/bhead
mods/bhead
mods/rock
misc/emu
pix/boot

game/shoot
util/batch
util/cli
mods/slow
docs/mags
docs/mags
demo/mag
demo/intro
game/demo

text/misc

mods/demo
mods/cutc
util/sys
mods/rated
mods/funk
mods/chrom
mods/dean
mods/bhead
mods/doh
mods/4mat

347K
150K
1.6M
17K
3K
3K
4K
28K
197K
51K
67K
80K
306K
145K
125K
10K
49K
108K
55K
111K
62K
26K
339K
29K
25K
29K
148K
193K
524K
644K
365K
130K
236K
8K

159K
2K
27K
189K
679K
663K
663K
278K
155K

168K

94K
134K
27K
149K
74K
189K
275K
156K
K
147K
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Scrotax Version 2.01 - BUGFIXED & UPDATED!
Graphical speed test for SCSI devices
SciTech QBist Pictures Collection 1

Demo mod by Daddy Freddy *xxxxt
Chip mod by 4mat * %k K
Chip mod by 4mat * % % K+
Chip mod by 4mat * Kk x
Synth mod by 4mat * ok Kkt
Techno mod by Braintumour *xk ok x
Melodic mod by l6ébeat * % %+
Accordion mod by Dean * Kk %
Accordion mod by Dean * %k k+
Trance mod by Chromag Kk okt
Rock mod by Dreamer * ok kK
Funk mod by Clawz * ok ok kK
Chip mod by Emax * % K K
V2.1 - Extended Serial Preferences for Wb.
Demo mod by Clawz * %k K
Synth mod by Blaizer * ok kK
Rock mod by Dr Awesome * %k K
Techno mod by Fasjer * %k K+
Jazz mod by Don_Cato * Kk Kk ok
Jazz mod by Don_Cato * Kk K
Edits line shown When the sysop is out
Display’s random start screens, CNet 3.+
Dice roller For RPG’S ect... CNet 3.+

Pop mod by Bar * % %k

Synth mod by Dr Awesome * ok ok K+
Atmos mod * ok Kk okt
Atmos mod * ok kK K
Atmos mod *xxx+
Rock mod by Arios *xxx+

Macintosh II emulator, V3.6
Excellent Boot Picture for ShapeShifter/ <

Clay-Pigeon Shooting with Sheep!

Classic demo in pure shell !

9 handy ShellUtils. Asm sources included!
Slow mod by Djamm * %k Kk
UFO-related Diskmag, Issue One. Regs AGA.
Dreamland #2 - UFO mag *AGA*

Dreamland #2 - UFO mag *AGAx*

Shoah intros

A New Demo Of The Excellent Tron Clone <
Wordmania 1.0 - an extensive anagram finder <>
Demo mod by Axel * % K K

Pop mod by Cutcreator * Kk *

FRENCH Ephemerides + Birthday V3.08

Country mod by Brainbug Kk kk ok
Funk mod by Bird * %k K

Funk mod by Chromag *xxx+
Funk mod by Dean * %k k Kk

Synth mod * x ok K+
Chip mod by Doh * ok Kkt
Demo mod by 4mat * % Kk ok k+
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ShockTO01.lha
ShockT05. 1lha
ShockT06.1lha
ShockT1l2.1lha
ShockT1l3.1lha
ShockT1l5.1ha
ShootemUp. lha
ShortButShocki.lha
Shortie5.lha
ShortJazz.lha
ShoveItRightIn.lha
Showdown.lha
ShShSurveyRes. lha
shtml.lha
ShutAll. lha
shutdown.1lzh
ShutdownPic.lha
Shuttle.lha
SIconFont.lha
sidel2.lha
SiechuCake.lha
Sierra. jpg
mountain
Signiture.lha
SikkeEnRumlen. lha
SilkEnergy.lha
silver.lha

mods/chrom
mods/chrom
mods/chrom
mods/chrom
mods/chrom
mods/chrom
mods/aweso
mods/chip
mods/ funk
mods/chryl
mods/funk
mods/funk
misc/emu
util/conv
util/cdity
util/libs
pix/misc
pix/anim
text/bfont
game/think
text/bfont
pix/views

mods/demo
mods/rock
mods/emax
game/role

Construction-Kit

Simplified.lha
SimulatorRun. lha
SimulatrRunV2.lha
SinaSoumbouya.lha
SincerlyYours.lha
SinsOfAnAngel. lha
Sintetic.lha

Fermin V
Sisjaro.lha
SIW.lha
skier. jpg
Skier_a.lha
Skulls.lha

called ’SL
skwalker.lha
SkyIsFalling.lha
SlapIt.lha
SlapOrDie.lha
SlapString.lha
sLAShWB. lha
Sledgehammer2. lha
Sleetiness.lha
Sleever2.lha
SlimRoom. lha
slipstream.lha
SlowDive.lha
SlowMotion.lha
SlowRiver.lha
Slushpuppie.lha

mods/synth
mods/delor
mods/delor
mods/ funk
mods/funk
mods/synth
mods/ fermx

mods/dizzy
util/boot
pix/unrl
pix/unrl
pix/misc

mods/tranc
mods/demo
mods/chryl
mods/ funk
mods/ funk
pix/wb
mods/chrom
mods/slow
mods/clawz
mods/cato
game/demo
mods/delor
mods/slow
mods/slow
mods/rock

8K
7K
TK
4K
5K
33K
102K
2K
10K
17K
258K
56K
10K
17K
118K
44K
138K
388K
2K
380K
28K
70K

18K
184K
111K
391K

118K
41K
203K
142K
71K
61K
126K

44K
59K
94K
1.3M
216K

153K
74K
131K
145K
107K
380K
64K
40K
57K
46K
361K
190K
69K
28K
82K
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Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Demo
Demo
Chip
Funk
Jazz
Jazz
Funk

RESULTS from the ShapeShifter

mod
mod
mod
mod
mod
mod
mod
mod
mod
mod
mod
mod

.html to
Beautiful safe reboot/switch off Commodity
Shutdown command
Replacement for Shutdown picture.

Space Star-Trek animation from MAKU-BOX. ..

Very small 8pt prop.
Side,

by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by

.txt converter.

Chromag
Chromag
Chromag
Chromag
Chromag
Chromag

Dr Awesome
Fabian

911
Chrylian
Chorus+Sid
911

* ok ok Kk okt
* % * k
* k% *x+
* Kk Kk x
* K kK
*x ok x+
* *x *x *x+
* x * %+
* % * *+
* * kK
* Kk k+
* Kk kK

survey

font for icons.

Atomino-Tetris-like game V1.2
Color font NOT for hungry people
423x288 picture of the Sierra del Carmen <

Demo mod by Baroque
Rock mod by Chorus+Sid
Demo mod by Emax
UPDATE - A german RPG-game with <+

Synth mod by Chris Meland

Demo mod by Delorean
Demo mod by Delorean
Funk mod by Baby

Jazz mod by Brainbug
Synth mod by DJ Joge
Protracker 2.3 module composed by Fermix ( <«

Oriental mod by Andy.finland
Watch/remote ctrl a scr in a win.

V2:

"Skier’
"Skier’
Picture of previev new Skulls slideshow <=

image by Unreal
animation by Unreal

* % Kk Kk
* % * *+

* Kk kK

* x * *+
* Kk * k *+
* % x Kk +
* K kK Kk
* Kk kK

* Kk kK K+

* *

< Sky Walker > By Dave The Brave

Demo
Funk
Funk
Funk

mod
mod
mod
mod

SLASh WB

Demo
Slow
Demo
Funk

mod
mod
mod
mod

Playable
Synth mod by Delorean
Slow mod by Axel

Slow mod by 911

Rock mod by Accord+Deelite

by
by
by
by

Bird
Chrylian
Cash
Brainbug

* * Kk
* % Kk
* k% x+

* Kk kK

opened on 1024x768x24bit screen

by
by
by
by

demo of Wipeout clone

Chromag
Bar
Clawz
Don_Cato

*x ok x+
* Kk ok K+
* Kk k Kk ok

* Kk ok kK

* * kK
** ok x+
* Kk k *

* Kk Kk k k
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SmallPlayerl0.lha mus/play 33K 4 Small module player by Life Team
smartwin_src.lha util/cdity 19K 4 SAS/C Source for SmartWIN
smart_win_usr.lha wutil/cdity 7K 4 Always SmartRefreshed windows
SmilyMelody.lha mods/demo 101K 6 Demo mod by Cosmig *xxx+
SmokeAndFly.lha mods/chrom 190K 6 Trance mod by Chromag *xxx+
Smokebelch3.lha mods/delor 132K 6 Demo mod by Delorean * KKk
smokey.lha mods/chip 18K 3 PT Chip Module
SmokinBlues.lha mods/funk 143K 6 Jazz mod by Chorus+Sid *x % %+
SmokyBar.lha mods/cutc 90K 6 Jazz mod by Cutcreator * Kk ok ok +
SmoothOperator.lha mods/bhead 317K 6 Synth mod *xxx+
SmoothShadows.lha mods/doh 120K 6 Synth mod by Doh * Kk k Kk
SnakeDance. lha mods/funk 107K 6 Funk mod by Djamm * %k x+
SnakesNAdders2.lha game/wb 42K 6 *UPDATED* Workbench/Pubscreen ’'worm’ game.
SneakinLikeThe.lha mods/cutc 81K 6 Jazz mod by Cutcreator * Kk Kk ok +
SnowDancing. lha mods/bhead 166K 6 Funk mod * ok ok ok +
SOCIntrosong.lha mods/4mat 54K 6 Melodic mod by 4mat * % Kk Kk
SoftlyEnded. lha mods/ funk 62K 6 Jazz mod by Djamm * kK ok
SokobanMain.lha mods/bhead 201K 6 Slow mod XKk Kk
Solace.lha mods/synth 84K 6 Synth mod by Fabian * Kk Kk Kk
Solex.lha mods/demo 4K 6 Demo mod by Diesel * %+
solicuturis.lzh mods/techn 258K 5 Trance/techno/goa by BRINT (Rak & Hyg)
SoloMechanism.lha mods/rock 93K 6 Rock mod * KKk
Solstice.lha mods/synth 488K 6 Synth mod * Kk Kk kK
Somerie.lha mods/synth 211K 6 Synth mod *x %+
somethin.lha mods/techn 119K 3 Progressive Song by Corrosion / <
DeGeNeRaTiOn.
SonateToHer. lha mods/chryl 93K 6 Piano mod by Chrylian * % x
Song.lha mods/fermx 21K 5 Soundtracker 1.3 module composed by Fermix
(Fermin
SonicSlice.lha mods/demo 47K 6 Demo mod by Fash Kk kK
sorry.lha mods/pro 81K 5 Ambient Song by DiXaN / Vajrayana.
SortDOpus.lha biz/dopus 1K 3 Select sort method/direction for DOpusé
SoSimple.lha mods/chrom 61K 6 Synth mod by Chromag * kK +
SoulFree.lha mods/delor 192K 6 Jazz mod by Delorean * Kk k ok +
SoundBox.lha mods/funk 124K 6 Jazz mod by Accord+Deelite * kX K
SoundDT. lha util/dtype 8K 3 New sound.datatype w/fixes for 0S3.0
SoundFx.1lha mods/fermx 45K 5 SoundFx1l.3 executable module composed by <
Fermix (F
Soundtest.lha mods/4mat 27K 6 Pop mod by 4mat * ok ok k+
Space. lha mods/clawz 217K 6 Demo mod by Clawz Kk &kt
SpaceBubbles. lha mods/chrom 52K 6 Pop mod by Chromag * Kk K
Spacecadet.lha mods/delor 142K 6 Funk mod by Delorean * % K+
SpaceCity.lha mods/demo 69K 6 Demo mod by Bethoven * % % K+
SpaceCrunching.lha mods/chip 3K 6 Chip mod by Airwalk * Kk
Spacedeliria.lha mods/aweso 108K 6 Synth mod by Dr Awesome Kk &kt
SpaceDream. lha mods/synth 80K 6 Synth mod by Daddy Freddy * K Kk ok +
SpaceHarrier.lha mods/demo 47K 6 Demo mod by Daddy Freddy *xxx+
SpaceJumping.lha mods/demo 9K 6 Demo mod by Airwalk * % kK
Spaceman.lha mods/maxym 395K 4 8ch Take/Fast mod with vocoding - like <«
doskpop
SpaceSkl.lha mods/cato 2K 6 Chip mod by Don_Cato kKK
SpaceSk2.1lha mods/cato 2K 6 Chip mod by Don_Cato * K kK
spacetaxi3.lha game/misc 772K 6 Like the C64er game, Version 3.0
Spalter.lha mods/emax 276K 6 Demo mod by Emax * K Kk +
Spartacus.lha mods/bhead 334K 6 Funk mod * ok ok ok +
Spasme.lha mods/rock 122K 6 Rock mod by Cash kKK
Speed. lha mods/pop 190K 6 Pop mod by Codex * ok ok okt
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SpeedFreak.lha
SpeedyGonzales. lha
speeed. lha
Spekulaatio.lha
Spice.lha
spice.lzh
SpiralDivots.lha
SpiritualGuida.lha
SPlayer_vl_3a.lha
Splitter.lha
spoko.lha
spontimaglO.lha
SportCars.lha
SportsIllustra.lha
SPosSource. lha
Spotlight.lha
sprballz.lha
Spring.lha
SpyingBuster.
SS35_Nor.lha
SS36_Nor.lha
SSE.lha
SSpdl51.1ha
bugfixes
SS_ESC2Close. lha
st303nex.lha
Stairways.lha
Stalactite.lha
Star.lha
StarAm_Plan.lha
Starchild.lha
stardriv.lha
StardustMemori. lha
Starfields.lha
Starification2.lha
Starpaws.lha
StartBar.lha
StartMenu?2.lha
StarTrek.mpg
StartSelect.lha
Sequence
StartupCtrll_1.1lha
proccess
Starworx.lha
StaticByteShor.lha
STCCGupdate.lha
from De
stcorner.lha
StellarGalerie.lha
SteppinOut.lha
SteppinOut.lha
Stereotypia.lha
StillFighting.lha
StinglessCar.lha
StoerOfWatj.lha
StoneFree.lha
Stonesl994.1ha

lha

mods/delor
mods/dean
mods/pro
mods/dizzy
mods/chip
mods/tranc
pix/anim
mods/delor
mus/play
util/cli
mods/s3m
misc/sci
pix/misc
mods/aweso
util/cli
mods/demo
game/actio
game/think
mods/demo
misc/emu
misc/emu
comm/www
util/moni

mus/misc
mods/tranc
mods/chrom
mods/funk
pix/unrl
biz/misc
mods/techn
text/print
mods/dremr
mods/delor
mods/doh
mods/4mat
util/boot
util/wb
pix/anim
util/boot

util/boot

mods/4mat
mods/synth
docs/hyper

mods/mark
mods/rated
mods/rock
mods/bhead
mods/dizzy
mods/delor
mods/chip
mods/facet
mods/ funk
mods/melod

108K
83K
115K
143K
TK
85K
490K
174K
162K
10K
127K
67K
404K
129K
3K
84K
203K
110K
117K
8K
5K
19K
335K

4K
186K
75K
97K
2.3M
904K
97K
282K
135K
180K
127K
12K
31K
308K
91K
27K

11K

4K
92K
212K

116K
243K
204K
392K
74K
217K
1K
20K
150K
224K
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Techno mod by Delorean * %k
Hardrock mod by Dean Xk K kK
Rave/Trance by MASTER_T.O.M.

Demo mod by Andy.finland * %k K
Chip mod * % K K
Trance/techno/goa by BRINT (Rak & Hyg)

An object with changing shape & color
Experimental mod by Delorean
Minor update. Now with IBrowse Support
Splits / rejoins large files

Scream Tracker 3.2 music module

Simple Sim. of magnetization. V1.0

7 Photographs of sportcars by Ari Luukkonen

* Kk Kk x

Slow mod by Dr Awesome * ok Kkt
Get the WBScreen X,Y pos. Source in asm.
Demo mod by Audiomonster * % % K+
Superballz - ‘Marble Madness' style game

Springer-clone for 1 or 2 player
Demo mod by Dice
New Norwegian catalog for SS v3.5
New Norwegian catalog for SS v3.6
Access Web searchers from your HD
SysSpeed V 1.51 - THE Speedtester

* kK

. . Some

Shut OctaMED SS windows with ESC key.

Some sort of Trance by MASTER T.O.M.

Slow mod by Chromag * ok k

Jazz mod by Andy.finland * ok k ok

"Star’ animation by Unreal

Spreadsheet, Vv2.03,0S 3.0+, now localized!
Techno mod by Deck * Kk Kk
Official drivers for Star printers.

Pop mod by Dreamer * kK Kk

Demo mod by Delorean * % K

Demo mod by Doh * Kk Kk Kk Kk

Demo mod by 4mat * %k K

Toolbar to launch applications from WB

The one TRUE Win95 Taskbar clone!
Space-MPEG animation from Poland

Nice way to execute differents Startup- ¢
Provides more & easy control to startup <
Demo mod by 4mat * % K K+

Synth mod by Firefox * kK Kk Kk

Update to AmigaGuide to Star Trek: TNG CCG <«
Mark Salud’s pop music module

Experimental mod * %k *+

Rock mod by Chorus+Sid * K Kk x

Funk mod * Kk k *

Funk mod by Andy.finland * Kk Kok

Funk mod by Delorean * %k K

Chip mod by Andy.finland * %+

Synth mod by Facet ** % x+

Funk mod by Chorus+Sid * kK Kk Kk
Melodic mod * Kk ok ok kK




Aminetpart 6/7
StorieOfLove. lha mods/chryl 55K 6 Jazz mod by Chrylian * %
stormvision.lha pix/trace 673K 5 Rendered images of Dophins and Phones ;-)
StracgerIsCall.lha mods/demo 87K 6 Demo mod by Bruno * %+
strange.lha mods/mnc 317K 4 Strange and wonderful ambient drum’n’bass <
by Meana
StreetGangs.lha mods/rock 88K 6 Rock mod by Audiomonster *xxx+
StreetSwept.lha mods/aweso 132K 6 Rock mod by Dr Awesome * ok k ok
stringer.lha util/sys 30K 3 Powerful Search/Replace tool V2.0
StritFaiter.lha game/misc 55K 4 Space-Karate game
StrungleMirand.lha mods/doh 6K 6 Chip mod by Doh * ok okt
Strychnine9.1lha mods/dean 77K 6 Techno mod by Dean *xxx+
StudioAppDriv3.lha text/print 633K 6 Studio V2.13 Update, PageStream 3.x and <
ImageFX dr
Stylel.lha mods/dsx 91K 6 Slow mod by DSX Kk ok ko
Subcon. lha mods/techn 359K 4 Trip Hop/Trance by - Freq -
SubRave2.lha mods/rated 120K 6 Hardrock mod by Brainbug * %k K+
Subterranean. lha mods/tranc 177K 6 Trance mod * kK ok +
SuburbiaHighHo.lha mods/bhead 499K 6 Synth mod * k% +
SuddenImpact.lha mods/clawz 269K 6 Trance mod by Clawz Kk &k okt
suddenly.lha mods/melod 103K 4 Protracker Mod by Doctor Qe
Sumea_Alien.lha mods/demo 329K 5 Mod from demo Sumea by Virtual Dreams
SummerDaydream.lha mods/bhead 233K 6 Funk mod * ok kKt
SummerLove. lha mods/synth 118K 6 Synth mod * ok k%
SunBeach. lha mods/rated 54K 6 Reggae mod by Fabian Kk Kk Kk
Sunday. lha mods/fermx 105K 5 Protracker 2.3 module composed by Fermix <~
Fermin V
Sundown. lha mods/chrom 78K 6 Demo mod by Chromag * % x+
SunkInInk.lha mods/clawz 159K 6 Slow mod by Clawz x kK Kk
SunnyDays.lha mods/demo 59K 6 Demo mod by Daddy Freddy kK K
SunnyHoliday.lha mods/4mat 64K 6 Pop mod by 4mat * Kk +
SunsetBlues.lha mods/instr 138K 6 Guitar mod by Brainbug * ok ko Kkt
SunsetOn77.1lha mods/slow 117K 6 Slow mod by Bruno * Kk k Kk
Super72NEW. lha util/wb 19K 4 Super72 driver to 1940/1942 monitors.
SuperDodge. lha game/2play 109K 3 Fast simple addictive action line game.
superfroghd. lha game/patch 34K 3 HD Installer for Superfrog V1.0
SupermarketMus.lha mods/delor 211K 6 Demo mod by Delorean * K kK
SuperTED224.1ha dev/basic 33K 4 Fixed BUM10 version of the Blitz2 Editor
SurfingAsASpac.lha mods/chryl 199K 6 Funk mod by Chrylian *xxx+
SurpriseSurpri.lha mods/chrom 6K 6 Chip mod by Chromag * Kk
Suspense.lha mods/aweso 184K 6 Orchestra mod by Dr Awesome *x %+
Suuntaviivat.lha mods/dizzy 260K 6 Jazz mod by Andy.finland koKt
SuzukiSA310.1lha pix/vehic 835K 4 Pictures of an amazing car
SVGDT431.1lha util/dtype 42K 4 SVG.datatype V43.1 - SVG Graphics File <«
Format
SwazInfol8b.lha util/wb 73K 4 Patches workbench icon information
SweepDreamBebe.lha mods/chryl 121K 6 Jazz mod by Chrylian * ok k+
SweepingThelLan.lha mods/cato 1K 6 Chip mod by Don_Cato *x+
SweetThing.lha mods/ funk 92K 6 Funk mod * ok %+
SweetThing2.lha mods/instr 9K 6 Instr mod * ok ok Kk
SwelteringFore.lha mods/clawz 105K 6 Melodic mod by Clawz * Kk k ok +
Swerve.lha mods/clawz 68K 6 Jazz mod by Clawz Kk &kt
SwingTheMoodV2.1lha mods/rated 72K 6 Trumpet mod by Ferdinand *xxxx+
SwingYourThing.lha mods/cutc 71K 6 Jazz mod by Cutcreator * % K+
Syfilisf.lha mods/chip 1K 6 Chip mod by Fasjer *xxx+
Syksyl.lha mods/dizzy 27K 6 Demo mod by Andy.finland * %+
Syksy2.1lha mods/dizzy 19K 6 Demo mod by Andy.finland * k%
SymphOBiip.lha mods/demo 9K 6 Demo mod by Deck * ok Kk Kk Kk
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SymphonyOfDoom. lha
Synkronointion.lha
SynnissaKypsyn.lha
Synposium.lha
SyntaxTerror.lha
SyntheticQuart.lha
Sys.lha
sys.lha
SysLog.lha
SystemPrefs37.1lha
RAMSEY. V3.7
s_fog.lha
s_I_ask_you.lha

mods/dsx
mods/dizzy
mods/demo
mods/aweso
mods/clawz
mods/cutc
mods/techn
pix/anim
util/moni
util/wb

mods/hardc
mods/hardc

214K
2K
123K
145K
29K
70K
38K
25K
87K
108K

145K
206K

N

O W W o & & O &Y Oy O

=

Synth mod by DSX * % %k +
Experimental mod by Andy.finlaxx+
Demo mod by Bruno * kK K
Slow mod by Dr Awesome * % K+
Hardcore mod by Clawz * %k K+
Classical mod by Cutcreator * % Kk +
Techno mod by Arios * % Kk

Anime made with Real3D 3.3
Port of NetBSD syslog software (V1.20)
Preferences for CPU (up to 68060) and <

—-xAMOREL*— Great moody Hardtrance mod!!!
—-*AMOREL*— Great Oldschool module!!!!




	Aminetpart
	Files beginning with 'S'


